06-14-1999

^ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

101063904

ademarks:

Please record the auacieu or anal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Carl Crowe Jr.	Name: Johnson & Johnson Vision Products, Inc.
Victor Lust	6 E 6 E III 6
Stephen C. Pegram	Street Address:
Robert Phillips	
	4500 Salisbury Rd.
Sanjay Rastogi	
Kornelis Renkema	City: Jacksonville
Craig W. Walker	State: FL Zip: 32216
	State. TE Zip. SZZIO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Von / No
3. Nature of conveyance: 6-10-99	_ Yes <u>✓</u> No
	ļ <u></u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 30, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat	tent No.(s)
00 100 77 4 00	l
09/037,102	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
	ļ
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq.	
Chief Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Johnson & Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/VTN406/MRW
9. Statement and signature	40E
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Mark R. Warfield	June 7, 1999
14 Hby	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	ature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 7
rotal number of pages metualing cover	of Strad, and Chilishes, and accument. /

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010012 FRAME: 0533

FORM -TO-1595 (Modified) 03 - 16	6-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Of 18 No. 0851-0C 1 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1006	62099e attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Carl Crowe Jr.	2. Name and address of reserving party(ics).
Victor Lust 3.9.98	Name: Johnson & Johnson Vision Products, Inc.
Stephen C. Pegram, Robert Phillips, Sanjay Rastogi, Kornelis Renkema and Craig W. Walker	Internal Address: Johnson & Johnson
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: New Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08933
Execution Date: January 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: January 30, 1997
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr.	·
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Johnson & Johnson	— ⊠ Enclosed 40 €
	— Authorized to be observed to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	O Danait account number
	8. Deposit account number:
03/13/1998 SCHOOL	<u> </u>
03/13/1998 SCHOOL BOOOD Sk 09037102 State: NJ ZIP: 08933	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 Op DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
William C. Roch	
	February 5, 1997
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

DOCKET: 9411

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed:

WHEREAS, Carl Crowe, Jr., Victor Lust, Stephen C. Pegram, Robert Phillips, Sanjay Rastogi, Kornelis Renkema and Craig W. Walker (each hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to BASE CURVE MOLD DESIGNS TO MAINTAIN HEMA RING/BASE CURVE ADHESION for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring each Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, each Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, each Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PR\AMEN-8\E\9008-LP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	F, Assignor has hereunto set his
hand and seals this 30 th day	·
Date Jamany 30, 1997	Carl Crowe of . : (L.S.)
STATE OF Storde	88.
COUNTY OF DUIND	
appeared carl Crowe, Jr., who in and who executed the foregot I having first made known to hacknowledge that he signed, so voluntary act and deed for the expressed.	nat on this the day of the me, a Notary Public, personally I am satisfied is the person named oing instrument in my presence, and him the contents thereof, he did taled, and delivered the same as his to uses and purposes therein when the contents thereof the same as his to use and purposes therein the same as his to use and purposes the same as his to use and purposes therein the same as his to use and purposes therein the same as his to use and purposes the same as his to use and purposes the same as his to use and purposes the same as his to use a sam
	Notary Public
The Control of the Co	ageury rubric
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hand and seals this <u>30</u> th day	Assignor has hereunto set his of muany, 1997.
Date January 30, 1997	VICTOR LUST (L.S.)
STATE OF Slouds'	
COUNTY OF DUNCE	ss.
BE IT REMEMBERED, the second of the second of the second of the foregoing that the foregoing the second of the sec	aled, and delivered the same as his
The state of the s	Notary Public

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seals this 30 th day of January, 1997.
Date January 30, 1997 STEPHEN C. PEGRAM.
STATE OF Jloude)
COUNTY OF Dural
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this the day of 1997, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen C. Pegram, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seals this <u>30</u> th day of his hand and 1997.
Date January 30, 1997 ROBERT PHILLIPS (L.S.)
COUNTY OF Dural
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this be the day of present the personally appeared Robert Phillips, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Daul J Barkar Notary Public PRIAMEN-8/E/9008-LP
-3 - PR\AMEN-8\E\9008-LP

PATENT REEL: 010012 FRAME: 0537

PR\AMEN-8\E\9008-LP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seals this 30 th day of, 1997.
Date January 30, 1997 SANJAY RASTOCT : (L.S.)
STATE OF Florida ?
COUNTY OF Dur I
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this the day of puppeared saminary assembly, 1997, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Saminary Rastogi, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and dead for the uses and purposes therein expressed. **Partial J. Darka** Notary Public**
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seals this 30 th day of the manuary 1997.
Date (Nor Verlanna) (L.S.) KORNELIS RENKEMA
STATE OF Houds
COUNTY OF DUV
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 30 th day of appeared Kornelis Renkema, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein
Paula J. Parker Notary Public

-4-

PATENT REEL: 010012 FRAME: 0538

PR\AMEN-8\E\9008-LP

Date Journey 30,1997

STATE OF Journey 30,1997

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 30 th day of Appeared Craig W. Walker, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

- 5 -

PR\AMEN-8\E\9008-LP

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
THE COMMERCE PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
THE COMMER

MAY 08, 1998

JOHNSON & JOHNSON AUDLEY A. CIAMPORCERO, JR. ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08933

J&J PAT. DKT. SECTION

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100662099

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, 2800 CRYSTAL DRIVE, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/10/1999